  Northern Zone Contact List 2019
	Club / Postal Address 
	President 
	Secretary 
	E-Mail 
	Meeting Details 
	Competition Steward
	Zone Delegate2 
	Club Size 

	CEX Coffs Camera Club 
P.O. Box 1841 
Coffs Harbour NSW 2450 
	[bookmark: _GoBack]
	Annette Brauer
0403514680
Virginia Halford 
0417 354 361 
	[Club] c.ex_camera_club@hotmail.com 
[Pres] 
[Sec] Abrauer1@bigpond.com

	7.00 pm, 2nd Monday 
CEX-Services Club 
	Annette Brauer
Abrauer1@bigpond.com  0403-514-680
	Krys Robinson 
	large 

	Forster Digital Photography Club 
P.O. Box 4373 
Forster NSW 2428 
	Margaret Millar

	Yvonne Moule 
 
6554 8709 
	[Club] secretary@forsterdigitalphoto.com 
[Pres] president@forsterdigitalphoto.com 
(Sec) secretary@forsterdigitalphoto.com
Yvonne Moule yvonnemoule@gmail.com.
	7.00pm, 3rd Wednesday 
Club Forster 
	Danny Dunne
danny@rhalex.com.au 0402041605/4997-7156
	TBA 
	large 

	Grafton Camera Club 
P.O. Box 74 
Grafton NSW 2460 
	Michelle Thornton 
6644 7713 
0427 217 698 
	Susan Polsen 
0422 414 198 


	[Club]michelle.thornton@ncahs.health.nsw.gov.au 
[Pres] michelle.thornton@ncahs.health.nsw.gov.au 
(Sec) susanpolsen@hotmail.com 
[Entries Sec] terrylilley@bigpond.com 
	2nd Thursday of month. Joan Muir Community Centre Turf Street. Grafton
	Terry Liley
Gccentries@mail.com  0428-601-439 terryliley@bigpond.com
	Terry Lilley 
	large 

	Hastings Photography Group 
PO Box 2729 
Port Macquarie NSW 2444 
	Harry Bryant 
6582 4036 
	Ian Wilbore 
6584 6925 


	[Club]secretary@hastingsphotographygroup.com.au 
[Pres] harrybryant@bigpond.com 
[Sec] ianwilbore@gmail.com 
	7.00 pm, 1st & 3rd Tuesday each month 
Emerald Downs Community Centre 
Port Macquarie 2444 
	Harry Bryant 
	David Targett 
	large 

	Kempsey RSL Photographic Club 
York Lane 
Kempsey NSW 2440 
	Gai Southwell 
6562 7543 
0455 295 695 
	MarkTownsend 
6562 7818 
0477 224 088 
	[Club] admin@kmrsl.com.au 
[Pres] gai2013@hotmail.com 
[Sec] mandetownsend@activ8.net.au 
	7.30 pm, 2nd Thursday 
Kempsey RSL Club 
York Lane, Kempsey 
	Roland
0438-628-013/0403-746-623/6562-8013
	Mark 
Townsend 
	large 

	Lismore Camera Club 
P.O. Box 804 
Lismore NSW 2480 
	Murray Cullen
6681 1915
0408761513

	Beth Mitchell 
6683 2215 
	[Club] cameraclublismore@gmail.com 
[Pres] 
Murray Cullen murray.cullen22@gmail.com
[Sec] libby.anne11@bigpond.com
	7.00 pm, 1st & 3rd Monday 
Lismore Workers Club 
Keen St, Lismore 
	Una 
Brown/Hunter 
	
Marie Cook 
	
large 

	Nambucca Heads Camera Club 
C/ 277 Congarinni Rd Sth
Congarinni 2447
NSW 
	 Doug Brown
	Helen Rushton 
6568 2375 

	[Club] 
Helen.rushton1@gmail.com
[Pres] DougBrown
[Sec] helen.rushton1@gmail.com
	6:00 First Wednesday of Month
At Macksville Ex-Services Club 
	Jan Davidson 
	Helen Rushton 
	small 

	Port Macquarie Panthers Photographic Club 
P.O. Box 182 
Port Macquarie NSW 2444 
	Tom Sheppard 
6585 0044 
	Mike Gibbes 
6559 9626 


	[Club]secretary@portmacquariephotographicclub.net 
[Pres]president@portmacquariephotographicclub.net 
[Sec]secretary@portmacquariephotographicclub.net 
	7.00 pm, 2nd & 4th Tuesday 
Port Macquarie Panthers Club 
	Garry Brettell
65822565
glbrettell@bigpond.com
	Robyn Mussett
	large 

	Tamworth Camera Club 
P.O. Box 1112 
Tamworth NSW 2340 
	Cheryl Randall 
0427688 189 
67851347
	Chris Miller 
0439 672 624 
	[Club] secretary@tamworthcameraclub.org.au 
[Pres] president@tamworthcameraclub.org.au 
[Sec] secretary@tamworthcameraclub.org.au 
	7.00 pm, 1st & 4th Tue of Month 
West Diggers, Kable Ave, Tamworth 
	Cheryl Randall 
	Fay Renton 
	large 

	Club Taree Photographic Club 
Wingham Road 
Taree NSW 
	Donna Brett 
 
	Helen Berrell 
0423 621 269 
	[Club] clubtareephotographic@gmail.com 
[Pres] cromas1946@gmail.com
[Sec] hberrell@gmail.com 
	7.00 pm, 1st & 3rd Monday 
Club Taree 
	Belinda Reeves
clubtareephotographic@gmail.com

	TBA 
	large 

	Walcha?
	
	
	
	
	
	
	




